
Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Abu Dhabi
Asian Le Mans Series

Provisional Classification by Category

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:41.290 187.7251 Algarve Pro Racing M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 25 44
1:41.335 +0.045 +0.045 187.6302 RD Limited F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 17 43
1:41.610 +0.320 +0.275 187.1473 Cetilar Racing R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 7 46
1:41.774 +0.484 +0.164 186.844 Crowdstrike Racing by APR G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELETRAZ Oreca 07 - Gibson M 16 47
1:41.826 +0.536 +0.052 186.7435 Inter Europol Competition G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / B. GARG Oreca 07 - Gibson M 42 48
1:41.887 +0.597 +0.061 186.6206 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF Oreca 07 - Gibson M 20 43
1:41.945 +0.655 +0.058 186.5457 Ponos Racing Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 14 41
1:42.183 +0.893 +0.238 186.1888 Proton Competition H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA Oreca 07 - Gibson M 22 47
1:42.226 +0.936 +0.043 186.039 DKR Engineering A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 32 42
1:42.372 +1.082 +0.146 185.77010 Vector Sport RLR D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL Oreca 07 - Gibson M 31 47
1:42.391 +1.101 +0.019 185.76411 Nielsen Racing K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 42 44
1:42.445 +1.155 +0.054 185.6512 United Autosports G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 29 44
1:42.611 +1.321 +0.166 185.3613 United Autosports P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson M 14 33
1:42.647 +1.357 +0.036 185.24914 High Class Racing J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 23 43
1:42.668 +1.378 +0.021 185.22215 Proton Competition S. AUST / J. RIED / F. LASER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 28 47
1:43.551 +2.261 +0.883 183.64416 ARC Bratislava M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 35 43

LMP3
1:50.886 171.5231 23Events Racing L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 6 40
1:51.164 +0.278 +0.278 171.0942 High Class Racing T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 32 39
1:51.562 +0.676 +0.398 170.4713 23Events Racing T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 39 42
1:52.316 +1.430 +0.754 169.3854 R-ACE GP F. MICHAL / P. PROVOST / Z. SCOULAR Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 9 37
1:52.386 +1.500 +0.070 169.2135 Inter Europol Competition A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. CUBIDES Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 35 42
1:52.883 +1.997 +0.497 168.486 Team Virage R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 11 29
1:52.999 +2.113 +0.116 168.2177 CLX Motorsport A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 13 35
1:53.415 +2.529 +0.416 167.618 Team Virage A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 32 41
1:53.554 +2.668 +0.139 167.4299 Forestier Racing by VPS N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 30 35
1:53.662 +2.776 +0.108 167.32610 Bretton Racing J. ZIELONKA / T. MICOURIS / H. CHANCE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 37 38

GT
1:53.470 167.591 GetSpeed S. JANS / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo M 13 35
1:53.488 +0.018 +0.018 167.5592 United Autosports A. MUKOVOZ / A. NESOV / W. BOYD McLaren 720S GT3 M 13 34
1:53.680 +0.210 +0.192 167.2373 QMMF by GetSpeed A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo M 12 30
1:53.854 +0.384 +0.174 167.0744 Kessel Racing D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL Ferrari 296 GT3 M 9 41
1:53.959 +0.489 +0.105 166.8665 JMR P. IBRAHIM / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 34 38
1:53.970 +0.500 +0.011 166.8566 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 M 10 38
1:53.997 +0.527 +0.027 166.8697 Team WRT A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER BMW M4 GT3 M 12 41
1:54.064 +0.594 +0.067 166.7108 Manthey A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 38 41
1:54.118 +0.648 +0.054 166.6779 Proton Competition . BANKCY / H. VAN EIJNDHOVEN / H. KING Porsche 911 GT3 R M 21 32
1:54.177 +0.707 +0.059 166.52810 Team WRT R. SALIKHOV / G. PIANA / A. FARFUS BMW M4 GT3 M 18 37
1:54.238 +0.768 +0.061 166.48711 Origine Motorsport B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH Porsche 911 GT3 R M 30 38
1:54.242 +0.772 +0.004 166.49212 Manthey F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 R M 36 37
1:54.415 +0.945 +0.173 166.22113 AF Corse S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 34 37
1:54.415 +0.945 166.23414 Racing Team Turkey T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 40 42
1:54.496 +1.026 +0.081 166.05015 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 23 31
1:54.671 +1.201 +0.175 165.85416 Vista AF Corse C. TOLEDO / F. CASTELLACCI / R. AGOSTINI Ferrari 296 GT3 M 29 40
1:54.738 +1.268 +0.067 165.75117 AF Corse C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 GT3 M 36 38
1:55.020 +1.550 +0.282 165.31118 TF Sport B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 32 41
1:55.530 +2.060 +0.510 164.61519 Kessel Racing D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN Ferrari 296 GT3 M 12 38

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Paul DI RESTA 190.5 KphLMP2 1:39.80419/02/2022

Laurents HORR 178.8 KphLMP3 1:46.30119/02/2022

Jonathan ADAM 171.9 KphGT 1:50.57619/02/2022
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CAR 17 DRIVER RABIN - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.15
CAR 26 DRIVER MICOURIS - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.16
CAR 94 DRIVER WHALE - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.26
CAR 44 DRIVER KONOPKA - BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION NR.38
CARS 1 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 10 - 11 - 15 - 17 - 20 - 21 - 22 - 23 - 25 - 26 - 28 - 29 - 30 - 34 - 37 - 43 - 44 - 45 - 47 - 49 - 50 - 51 - 54 - 56 - 59 
- 64 - 66 - 69 - 70 - 71 - 74 - 77 - 85 - 87 - 88 - 92 AND 94 SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ........................................ 21.79 ºCTrack Temp: 24.40 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI
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